

Low Bid Summary

Letting Date: May 28, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C20242	ER R400-325	7	L & M ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED	\$1,202,597.00	\$1,120,745.62	93.19%	-\$81,851.38
Letting Totals			7		\$1,202,597.00	\$1,120,745.62	93.19%	-\$81,851.38

Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150528
 Letting Date: May 28, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20242
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): ER R400-325

Counties: LARIMER, WELD,
 REGION 4

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES SCOUR MITIGATION FOR 6 DIFFERENT STRUCTURES AT 5 DIFFERENT SITES. MITIGATION WORK EFFORTS SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: PLACEMENT OF RIPRAP AND SOIL RIPRAP, HMA SLOPE AND DITCH PAVING, SHOTCRETE, SHORING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR, LANDSCAPING, LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE, SEEDING AND MULCHING, EROSION CONTROL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	167A	L & M ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED	\$1,120,745.62	100.00%	93.19%
2	279A	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	\$1,129,223.15	100.76%	93.90%
3	360A	MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$1,164,863.40	103.94%	96.86%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,202,597.00	107.30%	100.00%
4	796A	DEFALCO CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$1,206,446.39	107.65%	100.32%
5	801A	ZAK DIRT INCORPORATED	\$1,276,565.00	113.90%	106.15%
6	1282A	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,284,063.00	114.57%	106.77%
7	870A	SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,480,714.50	132.12%	123.13%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150528
 Letting Date: May 28, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20242
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,
 WELD, REGION
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 167A L & M ENTERPRISES, INC.		(2) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
202-00027	Removal of Riprap	555.000 SY	17.00000	9,435.00	32.96000	18,292.80	26.41000	14,657.55
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	67.400 LF	20.00000	1,348.00	6.15000	414.51	9.40000	633.56
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	560.000 CY	30.00000	16,800.00	27.41000	15,349.60	41.46000	23,217.60
203-01550	Dozing	30.000 HOUR	150.00000	4,500.00	85.43000	2,562.90	216.36000	6,490.80
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	225.00000	9,000.00	267.85000	10,714.00	194.30000	7,772.00
206-01750	Shoring	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	11,026.67000	11,026.67	91,462.77000	91,462.77
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	1,500.000 LF	6.00000	9,000.00	2.73000	4,095.00	3.50000	5,250.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,156.63000	1,156.63	731.06000	731.06
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	9.000 EACH	1,500.00000	13,500.00	2,322.21000	20,899.89	1,572.91000	14,156.19
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00	33.42000	668.40	63.39000	1,267.80
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000 HOUR	80.00000	800.00	119.05000	1,190.50	143.97000	1,439.70
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	65.000 HOUR	150.00000	9,750.00	52.02000	3,381.30	140.94000	9,161.10
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	60.00000	600.00	31.79000	317.90	99.87000	998.70
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	65.000 DAY	200.00000	13,000.00	513.90000	33,403.50	221.95000	14,426.75

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150528
 Letting Date: May 28, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20242
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,
 WELD, REGION
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 167A L & M ENTERPRISES, INC.		(2) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	5.000 ACRE	1,250.00000	6,250.00	952.37000	4,761.85	932.80000	4,664.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	5.000 ACRE	2,000.00000	10,000.00	1,428.56000	7,142.80	699.60000	3,498.00
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	5.000 ACRE	3,500.00000	17,500.00	3,809.48000	19,047.40	3,148.20000	15,741.00
214-00005	Landscape Maintenance (24 Month)	1.000 L S	35,000.00000	35,000.00	23,809.26000	23,809.26	17,490.00000	17,490.00
214-00350	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon Container)	88.000 EACH	40.00000	3,520.00	53.57000	4,714.16	58.30000	5,130.40
214-01015	Willow Cuttings	1,300.000 EACH	4.00000	5,200.00	4.35000	5,655.00	3.50000	4,550.00
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	4,805.000 SY	4.00000	19,220.00	3.68000	17,682.40	2.72000	13,069.60
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	810.000 CY	120.00000	97,200.00	122.81000	99,476.10	115.79000	93,789.90
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch)	629.000 CY	160.00000	100,640.00	128.85000	81,046.65	122.05000	76,769.45
506-00224	Riprap (24 Inch)	1,530.000 CY	170.00000	260,100.00	174.13000	266,418.90	173.25000	265,072.50
506-00412	Soil Riprap (12 Inch)	41.000 CY	110.00000	4,510.00	79.76000	3,270.16	73.41000	3,009.81
506-00418	Soil Riprap (18 Inch)	529.000 CY	140.00000	74,060.00	82.33000	43,552.57	75.04000	39,696.16
506-00424	Soil Riprap (24 Inch)	1,254.000 CY	125.00000	156,750.00	110.78000	138,918.12	94.65000	118,691.10
507-00400	Bituminous Slope and Ditch Paving (Asphalt)	2.000 TON	500.00000	1,000.00	1,014.51000	2,029.02	397.50000	795.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150528
 Letting Date: May 28, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20242
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,
 WELD, REGION
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 167A L & M ENTERPRISES, INC.		(2) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
603-50012	12 Inch Plastic Pipe	68.000 LF	45.00000	3,060.00	47.10000	3,202.80	71.75000	4,879.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,000.000 LF	2.75000	2,750.00	1.68000	1,680.00	2.59000	2,590.00
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	102.000 LF	17.00000	1,734.00	23.70000	2,417.40	29.15000	2,973.30
615-00050	Embankment Protector Type 5	1.000 EACH	1,050.00000	1,050.00	1,262.34000	1,262.34	507.06000	507.06
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	297.62000	595.24	1,167.51000	2,335.02
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	35,000.00000	35,000.00	42,291.21000	42,291.21	17,886.30000	17,886.30
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	125,000.00000	125,000.00	41,190.03000	41,190.03	111,963.67000	111,963.67
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	19,047.41000	19,047.41	7,083.45000	7,083.45
630-00000	Flagging	500.000 HOUR	25.00000	12,500.00	27.38000	13,690.00	37.31000	18,655.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	26.000 DAY	200.00000	5,200.00	178.57000	4,642.82	349.80000	9,094.80
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	65.000 DAY	750.00000	48,750.00	1,071.57000	69,652.05	762.38000	49,554.70
630-80002	Flashing Beacon (Solar)	12.000 EACH	900.00000	10,800.00	535.71000	6,428.52	116.60000	1,399.20
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	3.000 EACH	100.00000	300.00	107.14000	321.42	116.60000	349.80
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	14.000 EACH	40.00000	560.00	53.57000	749.98	11.66000	163.24

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150528
 Letting Date: May 28, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20242
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,
 WELD, REGION
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 167A L & M ENTERPRISES, INC.		(2) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	63.000 EACH	50.00000	3,150.00	101.19000	6,374.97	11.66000	734.58
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	70.00000	560.00	101.19000	809.52	11.66000	93.28
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	4,500.00000	18,000.00	4,761.85000	19,047.40	583.00000	2,332.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,428.56000	2,857.12	583.00000	1,166.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	30.000 EACH	35.00000	1,050.00	26.19000	785.70	58.30000	1,749.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000 EACH	7.00000	350.00	7.14000	357.00	29.15000	1,457.50
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	40.000 DAY	250.00000	10,000.00	595.23000	23,809.20	757.90000	30,316.00
641-11000	Shotcrete (Class A)	15.000 CY	700.00000	10,500.00	1,235.70000	18,535.50	553.85000	8,307.75
Section Totals:				\$1,202,597.00		\$1,120,745.62		\$1,129,223.15
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,202,597.00		\$1,120,745.62		\$1,129,223.15

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150528
 Letting Date: May 28, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20242
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,
 WELD, REGION
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(4) 796A DEFALCO CONSTRUCTION		(5) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
202-00027	Removal of Riprap	555.000 SY	60.00000	33,300.00	44.71000	24,814.05	26.00000	14,430.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	67.400 LF	16.00000	1,078.40	24.17000	1,629.06	20.00000	1,348.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	560.000 CY	30.00000	16,800.00	107.42000	60,155.20	59.00000	33,040.00
203-01550	Dozing	30.000 HOUR	175.00000	5,250.00	123.82000	3,714.60	130.00000	3,900.00
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	220.00000	8,800.00	194.64000	7,785.60	225.00000	9,000.00
206-01750	Shoring	1.000 L S	17,000.00000	17,000.00	51,060.00000	51,060.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	1,500.000 LF	4.00000	6,000.00	7.12000	10,680.00	3.00000	4,500.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00	819.51000	819.51	700.00000	700.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	9.000 EACH	1,900.00000	17,100.00	1,327.42000	11,946.78	3,500.00000	31,500.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00	131.48000	2,629.60	50.00000	1,000.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000 HOUR	83.00000	830.00	88.08000	880.80	105.00000	1,050.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	65.000 HOUR	120.00000	7,800.00	138.75000	9,018.75	125.00000	8,125.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	85.00000	850.00	324.56000	3,245.60	45.00000	450.00
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	65.000 DAY	95.00000	6,175.00	459.54000	29,870.10	165.00000	10,725.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150528
 Letting Date: May 28, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20242
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,
 WELD, REGION
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(4) 796A DEFALCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	5.000 ACRE	980.00000	4,900.00	1,332.00000	6,660.00	850.00000	4,250.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	5.000 ACRE	735.00000	3,675.00	1,998.00000	9,990.00	650.00000	3,250.00
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	5.000 ACRE	3,300.00000	16,500.00	3,552.00000	17,760.00	2,800.00000	14,000.00
214-00005	Landscape Maintenance (24 Month)	1.000 L S	18,500.00000	18,500.00	22,200.00000	22,200.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
214-00350	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon Container)	88.000 EACH	65.00000	5,720.00	49.95000	4,395.60	50.00000	4,400.00
214-01015	Willow Cuttings	1,300.000 EACH	4.00000	5,200.00	4.05000	5,265.00	3.00000	3,900.00
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	4,805.000 SY	5.00000	24,025.00	4.14000	19,892.70	2.40000	11,532.00
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	810.000 CY	116.00000	93,960.00	97.14000	78,683.40	155.00000	125,550.00
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch)	629.000 CY	116.00000	72,964.00	98.61000	62,025.69	185.00000	116,365.00
506-00224	Riprap (24 Inch)	1,530.000 CY	140.00000	214,200.00	161.56000	247,186.80	195.00000	298,350.00
506-00412	Soil Riprap (12 Inch)	41.000 CY	116.00000	4,756.00	124.54000	5,106.14	95.00000	3,895.00
506-00418	Soil Riprap (18 Inch)	529.000 CY	116.00000	61,364.00	115.58000	61,141.82	135.00000	71,415.00
506-00424	Soil Riprap (24 Inch)	1,254.000 CY	140.00000	175,560.00	105.78000	132,648.12	115.00000	144,210.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150528
 Letting Date: May 28, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20242
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,
 WELD, REGION
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(4) 796A DEFALCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
507-00400	Bituminous Slope and Ditch Paving (Asphalt)	2.000 TON	450.00000	900.00	832.50000	1,665.00	200.00000	400.00
603-50012	12 Inch Plastic Pipe	68.000 LF	57.00000	3,876.00	41.09000	2,794.12	80.00000	5,440.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,000.000 LF	4.50000	4,500.00	5.10000	5,100.00	2.50000	2,500.00
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	102.000 LF	25.00000	2,550.00	33.30000	3,396.60	20.00000	2,040.00
615-00050	Embankment Protector Type 5	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,280.61000	3,280.61	1,250.00000	1,250.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,276.50000	2,553.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	24,000.00000	24,000.00	13,875.00000	13,875.00	7,750.00000	7,750.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	168,500.00000	168,500.00	117,747.69000	117,747.69	175,000.00000	175,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	7,400.00000	7,400.00	8,769.00000	8,769.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	500.000 HOUR	40.00000	20,000.00	25.53000	12,765.00	35.00000	17,500.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	26.000 DAY	365.00000	9,490.00	166.50000	4,329.00	350.00000	9,100.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	65.000 DAY	610.00000	39,650.00	999.00000	64,935.00	500.00000	32,500.00
630-80002	Flashing Beacon (Solar)	12.000 EACH	150.00000	1,800.00	499.50000	5,994.00	100.00000	1,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150528
 Letting Date: May 28, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20242
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,
 WELD, REGION
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(4) 796A DEFALCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	3.000 EACH	125.00000	375.00	99.90000	299.70	100.00000	300.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	14.000 EACH	15.00000	210.00	49.95000	699.30	10.00000	140.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	63.000 EACH	15.00000	945.00	94.35000	5,944.05	10.00000	630.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	20.00000	160.00	94.35000	754.80	10.00000	80.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	650.00000	2,600.00	4,440.00000	17,760.00	500.00000	2,000.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	650.00000	1,300.00	1,332.00000	2,664.00	500.00000	1,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	30.000 EACH	65.00000	1,950.00	24.42000	732.60	50.00000	1,500.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000 EACH	31.00000	1,550.00	6.66000	333.00	30.00000	1,500.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	40.000 DAY	800.00000	32,000.00	555.00000	22,200.00	690.00000	27,600.00
641-11000	Shotcrete (Class A)	15.000 CY	900.00000	13,500.00	1,110.00000	16,650.00	950.00000	14,250.00
Section Totals:				\$1,164,863.40		\$1,206,446.39		\$1,276,565.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,164,863.40		\$1,206,446.39		\$1,276,565.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150528
 Letting Date: May 28, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20242
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,
 WELD, REGION
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(7) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
								LCC:
202-00027	Removal of Riprap	555.000 SY	44.00000	24,420.00	70.00000	38,850.00		
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	67.400 LF	20.00000	1,348.00	50.00000	3,370.00		
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	560.000 CY	55.00000	30,800.00	50.00000	28,000.00		
203-01550	Dozing	30.000 HOUR	195.00000	5,850.00	120.00000	3,600.00		
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	360.00000	14,400.00	200.00000	8,000.00		
206-01750	Shoring	1.000 L S	9,200.00000	9,200.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	1,500.000 LF	4.00000	6,000.00	3.70000	5,550.00		
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	5,200.00000	5,200.00	700.00000	700.00		
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	9.000 EACH	1,785.00000	16,065.00	1,800.00000	16,200.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	40.00000	800.00	45.00000	900.00		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000 HOUR	105.00000	1,050.00	100.00000	1,000.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	65.000 HOUR	165.00000	10,725.00	175.00000	11,375.00		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	270.00000	2,700.00	115.00000	1,150.00		
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	65.000 DAY	290.00000	18,850.00	35.00000	2,275.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150528 Contract ID: C20242 Counties: LARIMER, WELD, REGION
 Letting Date: May 28, 2015 Region: 4 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(7) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							LCC:
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	5.000 ACRE	770.00000	3,850.00	710.00000	3,550.00		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	5.000 ACRE	660.00000	3,300.00	610.00000	3,050.00		
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	5.000 ACRE	3,580.00000	17,900.00	3,300.00000	16,500.00		
214-00005	Landscape Maintenance (24 Month)	1.000 L S	8,950.00000	8,950.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00		
214-00350	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon Container)	88.000 EACH	35.00000	3,080.00	32.00000	2,816.00		
214-01015	Willow Cuttings	1,300.000 EACH	3.00000	3,900.00	2.85000	3,705.00		
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	4,805.000 SY	2.60000	12,493.00	3.70000	17,778.50		
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	810.000 CY	150.00000	121,500.00	130.00000	105,300.00		
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch)	629.000 CY	178.00000	111,962.00	140.00000	88,060.00		
506-00224	Riprap (24 Inch)	1,530.000 CY	238.00000	364,140.00	130.00000	198,900.00		
506-00412	Soil Riprap (12 Inch)	41.000 CY	105.00000	4,305.00	135.00000	5,535.00		
506-00418	Soil Riprap (18 Inch)	529.000 CY	140.00000	74,060.00	135.00000	71,415.00		
506-00424	Soil Riprap (24 Inch)	1,254.000 CY	96.00000	120,384.00	135.00000	169,290.00		
507-00400	Bituminous Slope and Ditch Paving (Asphalt)	2.000 TON	2,540.00000	5,080.00	500.00000	1,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150528
 Letting Date: May 28, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20242
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,
 WELD, REGION
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(7) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						LCC:
603-50012	12 Inch Plastic Pipe	68.000 LF	76.00000	5,168.00	80.00000	5,440.00		
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,000.000 LF	1.50000	1,500.00	2.00000	2,000.00		
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	102.000 LF	24.00000	2,448.00	20.00000	2,040.00		
615-00050	Embankment Protector Type 5	1.000 EACH	3,270.00000	3,270.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	560.00000	1,120.00	500.00000	1,000.00		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	16,700.00000	16,700.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	78,000.00000	78,000.00	475,000.00000	475,000.00		
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	12,800.00000	12,800.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
630-00000	Flagging	500.000 HOUR	25.00000	12,500.00	65.00000	32,500.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	26.000 DAY	170.00000	4,420.00	320.00000	8,320.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	65.000 DAY	1,000.00000	65,000.00	320.00000	20,800.00		
630-80002	Flashing Beacon (Solar)	12.000 EACH	500.00000	6,000.00	110.00000	1,320.00		
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	3.000 EACH	100.00000	300.00	110.00000	330.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	14.000 EACH	50.00000	700.00	11.00000	154.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150528
 Letting Date: May 28, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20242
 Region: 4

Counties: LARIMER,
 WELD, REGION
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(7) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							LCC:
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	63.000 EACH	95.00000	5,985.00	11.00000	693.00		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	95.00000	760.00	11.00000	88.00		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	4,470.00000	17,880.00	535.00000	2,140.00		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	1,350.00000	2,700.00	535.00000	1,070.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	30.000 EACH	25.00000	750.00	55.00000	1,650.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000 EACH	7.00000	350.00	25.00000	1,250.00		
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	40.000 DAY	560.00000	22,400.00	700.00000	28,000.00		
641-11000	Shotcrete (Class A)	15.000 CY	1,400.00000	21,000.00	770.00000	11,550.00		
Section Totals:				\$1,284,063.00		\$1,480,714.50		
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,284,063.00		\$1,480,714.50		

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150528	Contract ID: C20242	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 28, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): 4 ER R400-325

Contract Description:
 THIS PROJECT INVOLVES SCOUR MITIGATION FOR 6 DIFFERENT STRUCTURES AT 5 DIFFERENT SITES. MITIGATION WORK EFFORTS SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: PLACEMENT OF RIPRAP AND SOIL RIPRAP, HMA SLOPE AND DITCH PAVING, SHOTCRETE, SHORING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR, LANDSCAPING, LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE, SEEDING AND MULCHING, EROSION CONTROL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00027 Removal of Riprap	555.000	17.00000	32.96000 SY	9,435.00	18,292.80	193.88%	8,857.80
0010	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	67.400	20.00000	6.15000 LF	1,348.00	414.51	30.75%	-933.49
0015	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	560.000	30.00000	27.41000 CY	16,800.00	15,349.60	91.37%	-1,450.40
0020	203-01550 Dozing	30.000	150.00000	85.43000 HOUR	4,500.00	2,562.90	56.95%	-1,937.10
0025	203-01597 Potholing	40.000	225.00000	267.85000 HOUR	9,000.00	10,714.00	119.04%	1,714.00
0030	206-01750 Shoring	1.000	15,000.00000	11,026.67000 L S	15,000.00	11,026.67	73.51%	-3,973.33
0035	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	1,500.000	6.00000	2.73000 LF	9,000.00	4,095.00	45.50%	-4,905.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150528	Contract ID: C20242	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 28, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): 4 ER R400-325

Contract Description:
 THIS PROJECT INVOLVES SCOUR MITIGATION FOR 6 DIFFERENT STRUCTURES AT 5 DIFFERENT SITES. MITIGATION WORK EFFORTS SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: PLACEMENT OF RIPRAP AND SOIL RIPRAP, HMA SLOPE AND DITCH PAVING, SHOTCRETE, SHORING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR, LANDSCAPING, LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE, SEEDING AND MULCHING, EROSION CONTROL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0040	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,200.00000	1,156.63000 EACH	1,200.00	1,156.63	96.39%	-43.37
0045	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	9.000	1,500.00000	2,322.21000 EACH	13,500.00	20,899.89	154.81%	7,399.89
0050	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	50.00000	33.42000 HOUR	1,000.00	668.40	66.84%	-331.60
0055	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000	80.00000	119.05000 HOUR	800.00	1,190.50	148.81%	390.50
0060	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	65.000	150.00000	52.02000 HOUR	9,750.00	3,381.30	34.68%	-6,368.70
0065	208-00107 Removal of Trash	10.000	60.00000	31.79000 HOUR	600.00	317.90	52.98%	-282.10
0070	208-00206 Erosion Control Supervisor	65.000	200.00000	513.90000 DAY	13,000.00	33,403.50	256.95%	20,403.50

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150528	Contract ID: C20242	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 28, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): 4 ER R400-325

Contract Description:
 THIS PROJECT INVOLVES SCOUR MITIGATION FOR 6 DIFFERENT STRUCTURES AT 5 DIFFERENT SITES. MITIGATION WORK EFFORTS SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: PLACEMENT OF RIPRAP AND SOIL RIPRAP, HMA SLOPE AND DITCH PAVING, SHOTCRETE, SHORING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR, LANDSCAPING, LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE, SEEDING AND MULCHING, EROSION CONTROL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0075	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	5.000	1,250.00000	952.37000 ACRE	6,250.00	4,761.85	76.19%	-1,488.15
0080	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	5.000	2,000.00000	1,428.56000 ACRE	10,000.00	7,142.80	71.43%	-2,857.20
0085	213-00012 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	5.000	3,500.00000	3,809.48000 ACRE	17,500.00	19,047.40	108.84%	1,547.40
0090	214-00005 Landscape Maintenance (24 Month)	1.000	35,000.00000	23,809.26000 L S	35,000.00	23,809.26	68.03%	-11,190.74
0095	214-00350 Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon Container)	88.000	40.00000	53.57000 EACH	3,520.00	4,714.16	133.93%	1,194.16
0100	214-01015 Willow Cuttings	1,300.000	4.00000	4.35000 EACH	5,200.00	5,655.00	108.75%	455.00
0105	420-00102 Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	4,805.000	4.00000	3.68000 SY	19,220.00	17,682.40	92.00%	-1,537.60

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150528	Contract ID: C20242	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 28, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): 4 ER R400-325

Contract Description:
 THIS PROJECT INVOLVES SCOUR MITIGATION FOR 6 DIFFERENT STRUCTURES AT 5 DIFFERENT SITES. MITIGATION WORK EFFORTS SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: PLACEMENT OF RIPRAP AND SOIL RIPRAP, HMA SLOPE AND DITCH PAVING, SHOTCRETE, SHORING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR, LANDSCAPING, LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE, SEEDING AND MULCHING, EROSION CONTROL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0110	506-00212 Riprap (12 Inch)	810.000	120.00000	122.81000 CY	97,200.00	99,476.10	102.34%	2,276.10
0115	506-00218 Riprap (18 Inch)	629.000	160.00000	128.85000 CY	100,640.00	81,046.65	80.53%	-19,593.35
0120	506-00224 Riprap (24 Inch)	1,530.000	170.00000	174.13000 CY	260,100.00	266,418.90	102.43%	6,318.90
0125	506-00412 Soil Riprap (12 Inch)	41.000	110.00000	79.76000 CY	4,510.00	3,270.16	72.51%	-1,239.84
0130	506-00418 Soil Riprap (18 Inch)	529.000	140.00000	82.33000 CY	74,060.00	43,552.57	58.81%	-30,507.43
0135	506-00424 Soil Riprap (24 Inch)	1,254.000	125.00000	110.78000 CY	156,750.00	138,918.12	88.62%	-17,831.88
0140	507-00400 Bituminous Slope and Ditch Paving (Asphalt)	2.000	500.00000	1,014.51000 TON	1,000.00	2,029.02	202.90%	1,029.02

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150528	Contract ID: C20242	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 28, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): 4 ER R400-325

Contract Description:
 THIS PROJECT INVOLVES SCOUR MITIGATION FOR 6 DIFFERENT STRUCTURES AT 5 DIFFERENT SITES. MITIGATION WORK EFFORTS SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: PLACEMENT OF RIPRAP AND SOIL RIPRAP, HMA SLOPE AND DITCH PAVING, SHOTCRETE, SHORING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR, LANDSCAPING, LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE, SEEDING AND MULCHING, EROSION CONTROL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0145	603-50012 12 Inch Plastic Pipe	68.000	45.00000	47.10000 LF	3,060.00	3,202.80	104.67%	142.80
0150	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	1,000.000	2.75000	1.68000 LF	2,750.00	1,680.00	61.09%	-1,070.00
0155	609-60011 Curb Type 6 (Section M)	102.000	17.00000	23.70000 LF	1,734.00	2,417.40	139.41%	683.40
0160	615-00050 Embankment Protector Type 5	1.000	1,050.00000	1,262.34000 EACH	1,050.00	1,262.34	120.22%	212.34
0165	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	2,000.00000	297.62000 EACH	4,000.00	595.24	14.88%	-3,404.76
0170	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	35,000.00000	42,291.21000 L S	35,000.00	42,291.21	120.83%	7,291.21
0175	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	125,000.00000	41,190.03000 L S	125,000.00	41,190.03	32.95%	-83,809.97

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150528	Contract ID: C20242	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 28, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): 4 ER R400-325

Contract Description:
 THIS PROJECT INVOLVES SCOUR MITIGATION FOR 6 DIFFERENT STRUCTURES AT 5 DIFFERENT SITES. MITIGATION WORK EFFORTS SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: PLACEMENT OF RIPRAP AND SOIL RIPRAP, HMA SLOPE AND DITCH PAVING, SHOTCRETE, SHORING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR, LANDSCAPING, LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE, SEEDING AND MULCHING, EROSION CONTROL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0180	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	10,000.00000	19,047.41000 L S	10,000.00	19,047.41	190.47%	9,047.41
0185	630-00000 Flagging	500.000	25.00000	27.38000 HOUR	12,500.00	13,690.00	109.52%	1,190.00
0190	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	26.000	200.00000	178.57000 DAY	5,200.00	4,642.82	89.29%	-557.18
0195	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	65.000	750.00000	1,071.57000 DAY	48,750.00	69,652.05	142.88%	20,902.05
0200	630-80002 Flashing Beacon (Solar)	12.000	900.00000	535.71000 EACH	10,800.00	6,428.52	59.52%	-4,371.48
0205	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	3.000	100.00000	107.14000 EACH	300.00	321.42	107.14%	21.42
0210	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	14.000	40.00000	53.57000 EACH	560.00	749.98	133.93%	189.98

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150528	Contract ID: C20242	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 28, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): 4 ER R400-325

Contract Description:
 THIS PROJECT INVOLVES SCOUR MITIGATION FOR 6 DIFFERENT STRUCTURES AT 5 DIFFERENT SITES. MITIGATION WORK EFFORTS SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: PLACEMENT OF RIPRAP AND SOIL RIPRAP, HMA SLOPE AND DITCH PAVING, SHOTCRETE, SHORING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR, LANDSCAPING, LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE, SEEDING AND MULCHING, EROSION CONTROL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0215	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	63.000	50.00000	101.19000 EACH	3,150.00	6,374.97	202.38%	3,224.97
0220	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	70.00000	101.19000 EACH	560.00	809.52	144.56%	249.52
0225	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	4,500.00000	4,761.85000 EACH	18,000.00	19,047.40	105.82%	1,047.40
0230	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	1,200.00000	1,428.56000 EACH	2,400.00	2,857.12	119.05%	457.12
0235	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	30.000	35.00000	26.19000 EACH	1,050.00	785.70	74.83%	-264.30
0240	630-80380 Traffic Cone	50.000	7.00000	7.14000 EACH	350.00	357.00	102.00%	7.00
0245	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	40.000	250.00000	595.23000 DAY	10,000.00	23,809.20	238.09%	13,809.20

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150528	Contract ID: C20242	Counties: LARIMER,
Letting Date: May 28, 2015	Region: 4	WELD, REGION
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): 4 ER R400-325

Contract Description:
 THIS PROJECT INVOLVES SCOUR MITIGATION FOR 6 DIFFERENT STRUCTURES AT 5 DIFFERENT SITES. MITIGATION WORK EFFORTS SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: PLACEMENT OF RIPRAP AND SOIL RIPRAP, HMA SLOPE AND DITCH PAVING, SHOTCRETE, SHORING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR, LANDSCAPING, LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE, SEEDING AND MULCHING, EROSION CONTROL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0250	641-11000 Shotcrete (Class A)	15.000	700.00000	1,235.70000 CY	10,500.00	18,535.50	176.53%	8,035.50
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,202,597.00	\$1,120,745.62	93.19%	-\$81,851.38
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,202,597.00	\$1,120,745.62	93.19%	-\$81,851.38